
US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/2/25 at
3:45:19 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Michigan

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: WP0AB29991S687948
COUPE
3.6L H6 F
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Purchased: 2001
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,766 mi/yr

08/15/2001 523 Service Facility
Stockton, CA

08/15/2001 California
Inspection Station
Stockton, CA

08/17/2001 535 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orinda, CA

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2001 2018 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership
16 yrs. 8

mo. 2 yrs. 2 mo. 4 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California,
Michigan Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 55,756 57,624 79,411



03/28/2002 7,905 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
7,500 mile service performed
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system �ushed
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
Body computer/module checked
Cooling system bled
Engine checked
Engine removed to complete repair
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and �lter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Strut mount(s) replaced
Transmission checked
Wiper(s) replaced

05/09/2002 9,185 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
7,500 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed

10/11/2002 9,863 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Airbag system checked
Oil and �lter changed
Seat or seat upholstery repaired
Seatbelts checked

10/29/2002 11,846 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
7,500 mile service performed
Interior cleaned
Oil and �lter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed



12/06/2002 12,260 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and �lter changed

03/25/2003 15,309 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and �lter changed

05/06/2003 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed

06/03/2003 16,982 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Body computer/module checked
Door lock(s) replaced/repaired
Window motor(s) replaced

07/31/2003 19,310 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

09/10/2003 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamuela, HI



11/13/2003 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamuela, HI

12/17/2003 19,500 Service Facility

12/17/2003 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed

06/17/2004 19,722 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamuela, HI

12/03/2004 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamuela, HI

Purchased: 2005
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,397 mi/yr

05/09/2005 24,387 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orinda, CA

New owner reported

06/03/2005 California
Inspection Station

07/19/2005 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

7,500 mile service performed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Interior cleaned
Vehicle washed/detailed



02/22/2006 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Airbag system checked
Alignment performed
Four wheel alignment performed

05/02/2007 40,015 California
Inspection Station

05/28/2009 49,176 California
Inspection Station
Orinda, CA

04/20/2011 51,470 Orinda Motors, Inc.
Orinda, CA
925-254-2012
orindamotors.com

04/20/2011 California
Inspection Station
Orinda, CA

02/08/2012 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orinda, CA

01/15/2013 Valhalla Automotive Inc
Lafayette, CA
925-284-2844

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

02/22/2013 51,690 Valhalla Automotive Inc
Lafayette, CA
925-284-2844

04/22/2013 51,812 California
Inspection Station
Orinda, CA

02/17/2014 52,339 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Electrical system checked
Trim repaired



04/24/2015 53,692 Valhalla Automotive Inc
Lafayette, CA
925-284-2844

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

05/13/2017 54,801 California
Inspection Station

09/14/2017 54,860 Porsche Walnut Creek
Walnut Creek, CA
925-504-4900
porschewalnutcreek.co
m

145 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Alignment performed
Battery replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Interior cleaned
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/23/2018 55,469 Auto Auction
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

06/25/2018 55,756 Downtown Automotive
Hollister, CA
831-637-4821

32 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Emission system checked
Emissions inspection performed

06/25/2018 California
Inspection Station

Purchased: 2018
Personal Vehicle

11/30/2018 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Jose, CA

New owner reported

10/22/2020 57,624 California
Inspection Station

02/27/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.



04/21/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitmore Lake, MI

Purchased: 2021
Personal Vehicle

04/21/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitmore Lake, MI

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

08/16/2021 60,647 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Oil and �lter changed

10/06/2021 62,547 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Fuel �ller cap replaced

11/18/2021 62,952 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites



03/28/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitmore Lake, MI

08/23/2022 66,536 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Oil and �lter changed

02/12/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dexter, MI

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

05/02/2023 68,507 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

06/06/2023 72,479 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites



06/20/2023 72,799 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

08/04/2023 73,280 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

09/21/2023 74,176 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

10/10/2023 74,222 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites



03/11/2024 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dexter, MI

04/30/2024 76,554 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed

08/15/2024 79,411 Germain Porsche Audi
Volkswagen of Ann
Arbor
Ann Arbor, MI
734-761-3200
germaincars.com/
volkswagen-porsche-
audi-ann-arbor

458 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

03/17/2025 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dexter, MI

07/02/2025 CARFAX Car Care

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at carfax.com/
service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.
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CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE
AND PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/2/25 3:45:19 PM (CDT)
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